THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY SPECIFICATIONS
INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES DEPT. 15302-A

e APPENDIX NO. 1

April 21, 1967

DATA EQUIPMENT
MODEL 15 TELEPRINTER.AND MODEL 19 ASR SET
EQUIPPED WITH AN LABD 500 ANSWER~BACK UNIT

ASSEMBLY AND WIRING

This appendix was written to amend paragraph 6 under
installation and assembly, to add newly assigned IDP numbers to
the bill of material, to change Wiring Diagram 526812, and
change the notes on Drawing 528003.

UNDER DRAWINGS INCLUDED:

OMIT: Drawings

526812-2A-2 Wiring Diagram
528002~A-2 1/2 Bill. of Material.
528003~A-7 Mounting Shelf

ADD: Drawings
526812~B-2 Wiring Di.agram -
528002-B-2 1/2 Bill of Material -
528003-B~-7 Mounting Shelf

UNDER: INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY

OMIT: Paragraph 6
ADD: Paragraph 6A on page 3 to read as follows:

The LABD 500 and the non-contention relay can be
fastened to the rear shelf of 19 Set table 7904 as shown
on Drawing 527553. This same method can be used to fasten
the LABD 500 to Mounting Shelf 528003. In a 5A or 7300 or
7301A Type Console, Mounting Shelf 528003 should be located
on the inner rear wall under the, "SLIDE SHELF FOR PRINTER."

*




No. 2
15302-A
App. #1

The two mounting holes for the shelf should be located 10 inches
from the bottom of the, "SLIDE SHELF FOR PRINTER" with approx-
imately 3 inches on each side of the mounting shelf to the side
walls of the console. The shelf is mounted to the console with
two #8 screws, washers and nuts, (Items S, T, & Q), Drawing
528002. Use the shelf to spot the location of the holes to be
drilled in the console. The .non-contention relay bracket should
be used as a locating template. Mount the lamp resistor next to
the relay bracket as shown on Drawing 527553.

===00000~--

The changed portions of these specifications shall be
marked "See Appendix No. 1."




F' 1 | 2 | | &3 | 4 l 5 o |

Fll',lllll!l!!,l1l['ll'l'lllil — - | AF m
; 1 2 3 TYPING . UNIT QGONTAGTS HEYBOARD aaNTAar.s ‘
A VR NON -CONTENT 10N p , B 10 MAR 67
8 RELAY e JFTP-3 teo - : - THP-2 pe REVISED PER DCN
. " /=" ' | 2 0.
5"" oL _LABD-3 ATRS-z:aJ.aw&f QasSE D - . Hz-z__:_La CONTACT :fg J’?
- +5 NCR-1 , o HT ‘
- e J TF~-2 o . WP
R | -3 -3 TV yre 2 | YEP 2 1z
- L, ' LTRS -1 __ 2~ Y vPPER CcASE O oo fz7,___ HERE 1S
Z" +_~ LABD - v J7FP-4 / THFP =}
8 5 uaoh___, L7mS
. 2 A
~ 6 — z.c\'yo”f e Y LETTERS wors WERE IS i
. | ‘ D s
'4 ] i 2 | 3 r' 4 TONES HET JONES FLUG 2 JHAP-5 7 cAM
NCR-2R_____ ' o ‘
& N = - L — 2000w
: § NER-0F 1 -2 _Lz ! LTRS-/ > 2
§ % 4,430*8_____/_24 +3 i JHS -5
N - 50 e 7 N -y LABD-8
Yy
T s U S M
N 71 18 81 7 —
E , : JKP | DE G YVLAMPS 7
G Ccory (CoF FERF.
| . % lé’, JKS D[—/Jau&s PLU e | o FY I )
> u JONES SOCKET _] ‘ m ; L
| 5 N LABD-3 17 5 casp-8 (1,1 L= | ]
Ja IS caBo-4 — % L ——taso-6 s | 06
i ; T\s 73 Lor— T | /0 l
::. . E\)g ¥ ,p;t . ¥ |6 s5———p-2 |6 5b—t—¢-2 ‘ ! |
i V) -
mm YSe 3o SN | |
R @ K2 NS § b Y 18 7) % 71 2 |*ssvac |
\‘ /] &\ N \4—“\ } — 3 |
d ' -Eg C_{ \ SOPYLY GHT
o é)zéés 4 050,0,0,0,0,0,0, | s 1 , swrres |
LABD ANSWEFR BACH UNIY ‘mc’ |
. MOTES' | L | i
LAZ3EALE, B32 £ B33 ARE DF
} SHOWN ON OWS. ¥ 3,2/50. ; TRANSFORMER |
3 2. REMOVE WIRE FROM B¢ COWS. # 3121850 ) . cowsore |
2 COMING FRROM Clo. CONNERT TH/IS WIRE - ‘
HERS) 70 B32. FLACE STRAP FFom B88277 834 : E ’))
¢ “% " western union W/ CING DIAGRAN
g o 2 DRAWNJDSGN. ENGRJSPEC. ENGR ] APPD DRAWING MBER | SIZE
~ & |
; NS | HT | ’ % Zl2
3 V5 DATE'| DATE DATE | DATE
g L7 ‘ il , 3:“"ET




No.
ITEM MODEL 15 and 19 SETS WITH LABD
meEm
I .
No. DESCRIPTION
4 0133544 41733 Insulator
2 0134705 141727 Terminal
1 01335430 41732 Plate
01462770 2374 Contact Spring
5 ] 01462754 12372 Contact Spring
! 01337519 70529 stiffener
7 2 7 526817 Bushing
2 01268292 Socket S3081-CCT-K H.B. Jones
2 01219535 Plug P308-CCT-L H.B. Jones

0 2 01775007 Plug 502332 - 501 Banana _Dwg. 502332
1] 1 01775049 Socket 502332 - 101 Relay 16 Terminal Dwg. 502332
L2 1 01775056 Cover 502332 - 301 Relay 16 Terminal Dwg. 502332

3 L 01800858 Twin Contact Switching Relay Dwg. 526941
L L Q1BD0724 526814 Contact Arm. Dug, 526814

5 L 01800782 526815 Clamp Dwg. 526815

1 01800732 526816 Bracket 526816
1 01697912 | Lamp 330 Incandescent Chicago
1 1 01242065 Resistor 500046-A2000 Fixed Wirewound 500046
19 1 01800990 185-A015-1871 Switch Assembly Dialco
Engraved with (Here Is)

0 1 01389049 116965 Lever, Function. Dwag. 103029
21 3 101399238 | 135783 Contact Assembly H;
22 1 01506774 | 207643 Plate., Mounting Dwg. 105408
23 2 101509018 207990 Lever. Function Dwag. 109030

1 01800740 526818 Contact Bracket Dwg. 526818
1 01109272 Unit LABD 500 ANS-BACK (50 Baud) Teletype
OR
1 01800574 Unit LABD 500 ANS-BACK (45.5 Baud) Teletype
1 _}01800982 | 528003 Mounting Shelf Dwg. 528003 I
]
FASTENINGS i
A 2 01603084 Screw 4-40x1/2 Round Hd.
B 2 101750364 Screw 6-40x3/8 Round Hd.
[ 2 01307348 | Washer #6 Flat
D 1 1427625 Screw 4-40x3/16 Round H4.
E 1 01307264 Washer #4 Flat
F 4 01260596 Screw 6-32x3/8 Round HA4.
| (o] 4 1602714 Washer #6 Lock
H 1 016027937 Screw 8-32 UNC-2Ax4-1/2 Round Hd. Steel
I 1 01726380 Washer #8 Insulated
K 3 01800840 i 4-20 -
L 9 101801040 Standard Wrought Washer 3/4 0.D. K
_5/16 I1.D., 16 Ga.
M 3 01801058 Standard Wrought Washer 1-3/8 0.D. Keystone Bolt and Nut Corp.
9/16 1.D., 12 Ga.
N 3 01800974 Screw, Machine, 1/4-20x1-1/2 Pan Head, Steel Cad. Plated
Q 3 01204347 Nut, Hex. 1/4-20 UNC-2B, Steel Cad. Plated
P 3 01612515 Washer, Lock, 1/4 ASA, Internal Tooth Steel, Parkerized
Q 1 01204313 Nut 8-32, Hex. Steel
R 4 01602680 Nut 6-32, Hex. Steel
S 2 01260794 Screw 8-32x5/8 Round Hd.
T 2 0130729 Washer, #8 Flat
r

B-Apr. 12,1967
IDP numbers

WESTERN UNION

added and AN

retyped._‘c
Hro T

MODELS 15 & 19 SETB
WITH LABD

BiLL OF MATERIAL
SHEET 1 oF 1

[ BWAVERS NOWEN
528002 -2'%|




— - 1 - . v . : — — 5 -~
; : 1 ‘ 2 ‘.‘ i &"" . 3 B o 4 ’
S: T mmet l!1|Il!llflT"Illllllll‘IlIIL l v m i d Lt s —‘ . ' - - y J 2 .

Ay - M ; .
2 b o :\4" 2 . - B35 NAR o7
’ ' LA 3 ) . ’ REWISED PER DCR
- : ' . ' ‘ ' 1280,
- » S_. . . . ;o AT #f
F \ | ¥ SPOT WELD y :
4 v t TO0 BRACKET
S S U A o e e e o - ;
i 1 i : }
| E
s e i i ! | BEND ON DOTTED LINES
'I : 3 MAKE 2.
| |
: ] e &
r N T
; :
| ; .
4 3 1
t— - H
L ) Lol [
DIE CUT 1 s U Sl | _,;L;‘, DETAIL A
; LI z
3 B B
4 }.“..w"ﬂ — S 1 S PR - -—
| e | ~>«
t
|
Y - /T 0 =77 T T T T - a4
o L f DETAIL A
—_ i :
= ‘ ‘ €
34992 | |
26204 X ) '
56193 b «
} i
( ! } "
o— —o— 6 -
b A Y s
! ! -5 LIPALL .
A ; ; AROUND
3 { i ‘i
| !
c | ’ j c
e Y ¥ —
i f ¥ Sl
| R SLOT
e 2
LA
. DRILLING * 4
; A- .180 DR {4)
H
. D . o R S D
: £ WATERIAL CR 5 (SAE (010 | TOLERANCES UNLESS |
ek |EIN - | A 20) 070 v005 Twic [orenwse seecrico| (L ILI LI |- succx zazo mouwris
' . P &) ' vt |western union WOOELS 25 £ 19 WirH L4B0
k) - N -
Fe g & ANGULAR| BET. HOLES ﬂwn Dl_s‘eruﬂm C.ENGR DATE | DRAWING NUMBER | SIZE |
e o : : om .
1 ! ] : NEXT ASS'Y| SPEC.NO. | FINISH DATE | DATE DATE XA g 7 52% 7
¥t ~ [ APPLICATION pwg 2i#vo SCALE 4= | fekt - SHEET
- ) i S [ U U
S&.“v% T v 05 e 1 ‘ 2 ’f- . 3 I 4 - e s



L *
, 'THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY SPECIFICATIONS
 INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES DEPT. 15302-A

JAN. 17, 1967

DATA EQUIPMENT
MODEL 15 TELEPRINTER "AND MODEL I9 ASR SET

EQUIPPED WITH AN LABD 500 ANSWER-BACK UNIT

ASSEMBLY AND WIRING

‘These specifications cover the installation and
. Wiring of a self-contained LABD 500 as used in the 5A, 7300,
9233 type consoles and 11481 operating table.

TELETYPE BULLETINS REFERRED TO:

I: | : 1388 Adjustments - Type Bar Page Printer - Models
\ 15 and 20
i : 272B Technical Manual = Models 28 and 35 Answer-Back
Units '
\5 1037B Parts -~ Type Bar Page Printer - Model 15
574-235-800TC -~ Parts - Self-contained Answer-Back
Q (LABD) Bulletin 1199
VM) WESTERN UNION SPECIFICATIONS REFERRED TO:
f) 9994 Wiring Cabinet 6752-B and 6752.1-A and Equipment
Panels 7286-A and 7286.1A Installation and
\\ Operation
11761 Teleprinter Console 9233-A Assembly and Wiring

14535 Remote Control Unit 11272-A, 11272-B and 11272.2A -
Theorv «of Operation
14576 Conversion of Operating Table 7904-A to Telex
Operating Table 11481-A or 11481.1A
ENGINEERING BULLETINS REFERRED TO:
5315 Model 2% ASR Set = Description

ENGINEERING CATALC 3 REFERRED TO:

50-B Teleprinter Type 15 - Catalog of Parts




Y

Page 2

15302~A
DRAWINGS INCLUDED:
154529-D-7 Wiring Cabinet 6752-A - Wiring
154627-F-2 Egquipment Panel 7286-B - Wiring
177480-D~-3 Consoles 9233~A and 5A - Connections
between RCU and Wiring Cabinet
312150~-D~-32 Telex Table 11481 - Schematic
526812-A-2 Model 19 Set with LABD -~ Wiring Diagram
526813-~-A-2 Model 19 Set with LABD - Schematic
526814-A~1 Models 15 and 19 Sets with LABD -
Contact Operating Arm
526815-A-1 Models 15 and 19 Sets with LABD -
Contact Cperating Arm Clamp
526816-A-1 Models 15 and 19 Sets with LABD -
‘ Relay Mounting Bracket
526817-A-1 Models 15 and 19 Sets with LABD -
Contact Bushing
526818-a-1 Models 15 and 19 Sets with LABD -
Contact Bracket
527553~-A-2 Models 15 and 19 Sets with LABD -
Installation of LABD
527554~A-2 Models 15 and 19 Sets with LABD -
' Installaticn of Contacts
527555~A~1 Models 15 and 19 Sets with LABD -
Wiring
527595-A~-1 Models 15 znd 19 Sets with LABD -
Main Docr Modification
528003~A-7 Models 15 znd 19 Sets with LABD -~

Mounting Bracket
528002~-A-2 1/2 Bill of Material

GENEPRAL

The LARD 500 is a self-contained answer-back unit
that can be operated at speeds of 60, 66, 75 or 100 words per
minute. The 21 character code drum can be used for one, two
or three cycle operation, but the first character must always
be a blank; this prevents the contacts from touching the buss
bar in the home position, however transmission of the blank
is suppressed. The distributor is a 7.5 unit printed circuit
face plate. The schematic wiring is shown on Drawing 526813
and the actual wirino is shown cn Drawing 526812.

These specifications provide information which will
allow the answer-back unit to be tripped by upper case "D",
as in Telex or upper case "F".




Page 3
15302-a

The answer-back is prevented from operating during
keyboard transmission by the non-contention relay. This
relay is energized by either upper case "D" or "F". The
clutch trip magnet circuit of the LABD goes through a set of
contacts operated by the relay. When the relay is energized
this circuit is open. The circuit is restored upon receipt
of a "Letters", or lower case "D" or "F" character as shown
on Drawing 526813.

INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY

Installation of the upper case "D" cr "F" contacts
and the "Here Is'" contact are shown on Drawing 527554. The
contact operating assembly, part numbers 526814 and 526815,
is clamped to either the "F" or "D" keylever, depending on the
type of service. This contact and the "Here Is" contact
(with lamp) are assembled on Bracket 526818. The comzlete
assembly is then fastened to the keyboard using two #6-40
screws. The keylever contact should be adjusted to make when
the keyboard transmitting shaft is released. The main door
must be modified according to Drawing 527595.

Using Bracket 207643, install a Contact Assembly
135733 in positions A, B and D as shown on Drawing 206546 in
Engineering Catalog 50B. Facing the front of the typing unit
anc counting the slots in the function box from left to
right: In slot one install a 116965 Function Lever coded

ior "Letters"; in slot 5 a 207990 Function Lever coded for
upper case "D" or "F", and in slot 9 a 207990 Function Lever
coded for lower case "D" or "F'. Use Coding Chart shown on

Drawing 153631 in Engineering Catalog 50B.

The LABD 500 and the non-contention relay can be
fastened to the floor of a console as shown on Drawing 527553.
This same method can be used to fasten the LABD 500 to
Mounting Bracket 528003. This bracket can then be mounted
on a sidewall using two #8 screws, washers, and nuts,
(Items . 5,.T, Q), Drawing 528002. Use the bracket to spot the
location of the holes to be drilled in the sidewall. The
non-contention relay bracket can also be used as a locating
template. Mount the lamp resistance next to the relay )
bracket as shown on Drawing 527553.




10

11

Pace 4
15302~-A

WIRING

Drawings 526812 and 526813 are the actual and
schematic wiring diagrams of the LABD 500 and associated
circuitry. :

Drawing 527555 shows the necessary wiring changes
when using a wiring cabinet in a Teleprinter Console
7300A and 5A, and Drawing 177480 is provided as further
reference.

Drawing 154529 is a wiring diagram of Wiring
Cabinet 6752-B which is used in Teleprinter Console 5A.

brawing 154627 shows the wiring of Equipment Panel
7286-B used with a 7300 Type Console.

Drawing 312150 is a schematic of Operating Table
11481-A and 11481.1A as used in Telex.

=—=00000-—~




PTR

— KBD
yl L
— RES. 59-A < < JACKS 200-A
|
T :
IF ARMORED GABLE 1S NOT }
USED, ATTACH THIS WIRE . ! l Re ° —1
T0 ‘
ATER PIP:
WATER PIPE TELEPRINTER
GND. OR -
EQUIV:  SOLDERING LUG 3 !"
NO.8999 BELDEN OR
EQUIVALENT FLUSH RECEPTACLE | gwiTcH
3-WIRE NO.7733 80600
HARVEY HUBBELL D.PST
AH.8H. STRIA 12 140-Yaw THIS EQUIPMENT MOUNTED ON CONSOLE
LB JONES AS REQUIRED. SEE DWG.i54 528
olo TO TERMINALS IN
DUNCO MIDGET RELAY AIAAX oo WIRING CABINET NORM.
SEE NOTE | 6 —
4 4 -— ] SWITCH
. LO=-0 I D.PD.T
T oS0 13—y NO.Bi027
CuTOUT o 1 B ofo - o _of | Ane®
BRYANT 7
NO.120 \J . oto 7 ON CALL
5 o8o
PLUG FUSETRON
2.5 AMPS." oo 23 START
2 L6 0
=0 12— 2 | PusH BUTTON
ollo SWITCH
I NO.3392-A
olzo S —— AHBH,
20 S J
NER " TP
I 0 —-— | PUSH BUTTON
o%o 4| switcn
oldo NO.3392-4
16 lod L AH.8H.
\ PTR.TIE UP
8 5 NE-45 CANDELABRA
o8 BASE iN LAMP
| [ o'%o SOCKET, DRAKE
ALL WIRING TO BE NO. 22 A.W.G. SOLID T2 PPV . 2 19 NO.75,GLASS SP
INSTRUMENT WIRE SPECS. 9089 2] (o
EXCEPT POWER WIRING INDICATED BY HEAVY LINES TO BE 0%0 COLLLAMP P 6W CANDEL
i 8 LAM -
NO.I6 RF-32 SOLID WIRE. o ABRA BASE IN
' LAMP SOCKET,
R'g(s)gﬁ A 14 DRAKE NO.75 SFB
NOTES RELAY SUBBASE 4-A =
1.USE COIL 360-38,115V.A.C., 60 CYCLES FOR A.C. TERMINAL y
USE COIL 360-42, 1I5V.D.C., FOR D.C. STRIE 12oi0-aw
2.FOR CLASS A,POLAR MOTOR CONTROL,SEE DWG. 154 53)
FOR TERMINAL STRAPPINGS. Rl
3.FOR CLASS A, MAKE - BREAK MOTOR CONTROL , SEE
DWG.154 530 FOR TERMINAL STRAPPINGS.
4.FOR ASSEMBLY SEE DWG.154528
I Pr o> 23 * '
i o |E == I} 22 e ? '
o ~5 cal3le. “FB|INCARYE g
sm,imcu; Of-“@n"’ gpt = ¢
=|3=xln [Tf+5 i | ZlRntdy &
-3 At £5 ﬁ% i g
I ) E] (4] p =N Hw
z|V7z|Z |PIN: a2 I/ —:‘§§§ik§_
SEECIER N 1 A S H
! | 8 M O,'Soc : : Se.ﬂ‘ 8 n
Cly L I —
S -

L
ke,

i,

{




[‘ T ®

!3 t
2
O- 34‘\‘r ol - 5
2 = (14) Terminal Strip # 3-142-3/4 W,
o~ o N
5 a L_r,o }@ H.B. Jones.
[ e * ;
o—-s—-o\ 12 6 2 4 @ Terminal Strip #10-140-3/4 W.
LA o 50070 H.B. Jones.
o—0 —End of
oo (R3) resistor H.B. Jones
10 nearest T
00 i surfoce
u5 panel sur
:3 Wire
19 —— #22 AW.G. Solid Instrument
o 15 Wire per Specs. 9089
16
o0\ * Relay to be provided with Coil # 360-38, 115V. 60
e ° cycle A.C. for A.C.areas. For D.C. areas, Coil
o——o #3€0-42,115Vv. D.C. shall be used.
19
20
o2l o
MR SuU
(ts4)  (i5) [ (for Relay unit |
> e | 3-Sori-5) i
} | |
alslr le [s |3 |2 ‘ |
o o O <L 3 1 2 4 J
‘\® it o G
1 ﬂa 3?4 ‘ < Je
R dLE]
"2}
|
(su) s T ¥ ¢ rr[jis q 39 s Je l"Jz 2l Je
Relay Sub-Base 4-A oo a o o) O g

for Relay Unit -S
or 3-S

O = Terminals of TS3
1 = Terminals of TS4

THEORY

@ Relay #BIAAX, Struthers- Dunn, Inc*

Terminal Strip #=11-140-3/4 W.

CODE
| o——o- :
- 12 (3) Relay Sub- Base 4-A
3
T (MR) (4) Resistor 59-A, 500 ohms
(Ts3) <

#16 AW.G. NEC Type TF, Solid

F-OCT. 11,1955
item 12 rotated

180<

po-gH ) 4
< JUNE, 29, 1955

Rei ized. Hems
I5 and\l6 were one‘
21— termihgi strip.
Code was A

W 2 D 7
<DEC.30,1954

APPROVED vV .

DRAWING NUMBER

154627 -2
W. U. TEL. CO.

EQUIPMENT
- PANEL
7286-8B

WIRING

it <

SCALE:

DRAWN -.fl,;.i_._-,.-m

TRACED (.. cmaiaan. .

| CHECKEDg@m . 0 #°.... 1




T - F . (] S e C T # e ‘{ - . ® - - - S g g
[ ] L ] » . ® » P - . » Y - P - - - ° . .
- hd » Y ° ) v . . . . . ] - L] . L] P .
PRI PP2
120V POWER
8% RECEPTACLE POWER PLUG
GND, GND. DC. —0O1 e
wened b desiax [ bp3, _F —
WHITE—— |
THREE_CONDUCTOR FC .
3 I | |
! I :
i | | i 2
E | 1 i Kb\ X LINE
<41 PS \/ RECEPTACLE
! _i 6 G LRI LINE PLUG
Q.
| M 2° 3A) ~TYPE_TF
: 0360 < :7 WIRE
N
|
l TSt 1 TS 3 PP
g } P I N [N POWER PLUG PR
‘ R
| po-2o- o2 o LR2 pulihiaing D- MAY27,1955
| 3 3 AL ) TITLE CHANGED
- o LINE POWER 9233-A WAS 7300-
| 4 4 — RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE AND5-A
! R fu/J
=
| TS2 154} FRAME GROUND arrroven. S
* C- APR. 28, 1959
} LINE ‘ l STRAP 2-3 ON
| KJ | o020 l o2 o PJ ADDED
S i ""‘“*Lﬂ\ KBDIVL—§2 LINE °—f'°* 3 BROMN
. i . o—-o0 APPROV:DM
s | 5 |1 5 GREEN « JUNE 2, 1958
N { L 6 6
i} | PTR. 8 oTo 7
S | 2. 8
| PJ ro——o »
2 s 57
l!._ 10 a  [bwyic .
e b v e n DRAWING NUMBER
ﬁl L GRAY 177480 -3
; } olZe W. U. TEL. CO
' RC % VRI 3 UNES‘_UG TTELEX_
2 3Y | |qHAODED oldo ' SYSTEM TW 39
!
8 150 : YELLOW LE "3’5%’;‘,;
TERMINAL NOTES: . RCU 1l
MSUTS'TF; I LUG | ON TS2 MUST BE NEGATIVE WITH RESPECT TO LUG 3 DURING IDLE CONDITION. WE!
g ATQG 2. #CONNECT | TO TERM.BAND 3 TO TERM.70N LONG DISTANCE SUBSCRIBER PANEL SEE DWG.177482 Fs St 3214/29" REPEE CRtroL
N 3. WHEN A LONG DISTANCE PANEL IS NOT USED, L.OOP IS CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO TS2-! AND TS2-3, . O UNIT
WIRING CABINET L5 TELEPRINTER ' AC/DC REMOTE CONTROL UNIT AND IBING
CONSOL FOR
TELEPRINTER CONSOLE LPS 1300 A B A TELEX SYSTEM Tw 39
- 1}
7300-A z F cene
saA LOW PAPER CONTACT orawn BRL.
SOCKET IRACiEELD ,,,,,,, N
\‘HEC‘ . - ;_,(’
s ¥ S
S eamsum——— —— —— Sm———
o - = — =
» . ° » > . L ° s » . . * [ « Y . . ° ° d
3
. * LY ® . . L} o L) Ad . L) ~ - . ) [ [ . .




: il e B B P e S i e ——
¥ ! 2 V3 4
i%"r T ' RELER I LR BRI TT TP l T 1 1T 1 l LB SRR l ,(/07—55 . REV'S'ONS
5 BRUSH 1 AL3 ANOASY, B32 AL B33 ARE SHOWL OX DWG. 3/2/150.
f;% s 2 BEMOVE WIRPE FROM BEd COMINEG LFROM C6) LOLECT
; supr T THIS WiRE 7O B3Z2, ALACE STRAL FLOM 833708 94
§ <— B FOR WG DIAGRAM SEE OWG SCES /L
% | | 4 FOR TYPE /5 PRINTER SEEDNG. 527 5545
o
<+ LABD 500
— SELF CONTAINED
B ANSWER BACK NCR
< cLUTCH NON-CONTENTION RELAY
= MAGNETS
‘3 [ -
| 580 MOTOR
! 4 —I <>6ﬁ SR o2 C/'?/") / 4
| 5] —
f <+ 3/4 amp
f » u —&\e—
] MOTOR
EJ P HELD
; CONTACTS 3 "Lfl' b
832 O— ] =N - l Lcp
5 555 NOTES 1 £2 <2
33 424 o
UL SISt _JTRI | 1
, —> AC (NOTE ) L& o
k g ¢ 423 ‘ vco
L9 N — e :
] HERE IS ]
el v TS dTY, 4
S 5 LTRS
- re
a [2a
o v RIRE
P D CONTACT 71 |
z 2000
EICE > S IAS-5
8 = ’\) ;ig Z A JKS-4 SHO-5 B MODEL 19 SET WiTH LABL
gg WQ\% ERE g_é /N\JAP-4 western union SCHEMATIC |
B
¥ %é IS LAMA S3 DRAWNDSGN. ENGR JSPEC. ENGR. -’{AED ISSUE_ DATE | DRAWING NUMB/E\R3 SIZE
H = MLiHT . 2
(o] g
: (‘PE om: oure | owte | oare [ohib| A/9 ocT 66 5268
a N 190k i) SHEET




REPROVEL NO. 440M

. OGILVIE PRESS, INC., BROOKLYN, N. Y. 11217

zTbo 22

i5¢E¢€

133HS

I- $I892¢

YIGINNN INIMYYG

o I»E‘ ——
~
A
N, AN ‘
3 ° . e TéRA
4 N
- —'~8/—R.
i
A
| N
: — 116 DR,
5
8
|
‘ 1 1
P -
4

REVISIONS

FINISH NOTE: NICKEL PLATE DULL

ASTM Alee

TYPE KS

MATERIAL .

CRS (SAE 1010-]020)

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DECIMAL | FRACTIONAL

western union

ARM

MODELS ISEN9 SETS WITH LABD

CONTACT OPERATING

NEXT ASS'Y| SPEC.NO.
L

APPLICATION

FINISH: SEE NOTE:
DWG.

*1/32
ANGULAR| BET.HOLES JDRAWN|DSGN.ENGR.
t)/64 |RLIYT
DATE DATE
SCALE 271 M0-1066

SPEC.ENGR] 50
)

DATE | DATE

et

{SSUE DATE DRAWING NUMBER _
Azoocrée 526814

SHEET

SIZE

1

_t




Those
6LSEE

&‘w—*———-ﬂ—b

—4-40 UNC-2B

REVISIONS

1 H{g L
t
17
> 32 |
FINISH NOTE: NICKLE PLATE DuLL
ASTM  Al66 TYPE KS
| zpm |
4 BRIV v 2 —
2l o= ;
2 Q@ 5 : -
R o
§ EZE 062 .00 —® |l&— L 332
- [
z st
: MATERIAL : TOLERANCES UNLESS A
; (SAE 1010-1020) |OTHERWISE SPECIFIED m u e o e 4
: CRS.( SECTWALT FRACTIONAL MGDELS 3519 SEPS WITH LAB D
g 1732 | western unian |[COVICT OPERATING ARM
a ANGULAR| BET. HOLES DRRAWN DSGN. ENGR.{SPEC.ENGR. AP@D ISSUE DATE DRAWING NUMBER | SIZE
E * /64 |RL |HT .? '
¢INEXT ASS'Y| SPEC.NO_ | FINISH: SEE NOTE ONTE | DATE | OWE |OwiE| A 20 ocT s 026815 |1
3 e SCALE 4 +] jO-IM /,L~‘7| SHEET
. —

DERM. 2155 R A\




REPROVEL NO. 440M

OGILVIE PRESS, INC., BROOKLYN, N. Y. 11217

M 8 - 2~ S = W
DG »
] O Rsiess Y
3 . 1
25 > B
| 3
- - —— e 7
! 3
1 7
A | B B | s | 2
— ' $ o , 4_.__,___,}_____ —
| o I 2l
i : 3 32
—} A : ;.(.: — e ._:__‘ + e‘_&____.,f
| ! ' l
! | — —
i
/6
FINISH NOTE: NICKEL PLATE DULL 3
ASTM AiGé TYPE KS /.8_
? | |
F ! R : L 1\ TR A- 144 DR.(4)
| 1 ; i B~ 155 DR, (2)
p ! C- 6-32 UNC-28(1)
AN 3
® Z |
o = 1
§ T J \ R
P ® | [
Pk
MATERIAL | TOLERANCES UNLESS A ;
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED m “ BRACKET, RELAY MOUNTING
CRS(SAE 10/0-1020)  IGECIMAL | FRACTIONAL HODELS 15 £19SE7S WITH LAGO
060 £,0085 THICK t1/32 western union
ANGULAR| BET. HOLES |DRAWN[DSGN.ENGR. SPEC.ENGR??FD ISSUE DATE | DRAWING NUMBER |SIZE
t1/64  |RL. 4T . =
NEXT ASS'Y|* SPEC.NO. | FINISH: SEE NOTE DATE | DATE | DATE [BAfE| A20 ocT Ge Jeesle | 1]
APPLICATION DWG. SCALE 2| 201744 ofife? SHEET

FORM 3101 (668) . .. — - oo oo




REPROVEL NQO., 440M

OGILVIE PRESS, INC., BROOKLYN, N. Y. 11217

133HS

1-,189¢2G
438NN NIMVYG

SE

OR.

1€9E

:

¢ FEOS

REVISIONS

MATERIAL : TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
BAKELITE ECIMAL | FRACTIONA m “ BUSRING, CON TACT
DECIMAL NAL ’ MODELS 15£19 SET WITH LABD
t.005 western union
ANGULAR| BET. HOLES [PRAWNDSGN.ENGRTSPEC.ENGRI APD[ISSUE DATE [ DRAWING NUMBER [SIZE
FJS [HT y ‘
EXT ASS'Y| SPEC.NO. | FINISH- — it | owe | ot M| A 21 ocT 66| 226817 |1
APPLICATION DWG. SCALE 4= | Jprio-es 7 SHEET
FORM 3101 (6-66) 4




)

ol

-

r:zor 5’ WIDE

070 _,]
7 ZR b
/6
>
5 DRILLINGS :
2g A — 4-40 UNC -28 (4)
: 8 ~ /47 ORILL (2)
‘T c - V2 prILL
I
B | Og
=1 Mo=
£ O Z
y 0 &
| |>F
. =
z et
MATERIAL . TOLERANCES UNLESS
5 | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED m “ B} ‘
2 CRS. SAE (1010 -/020) I sgciwniT FRACTIONAL CONTACT BRACKET
g’ 070 THICK ¥ 32 western union |MODELS 15§19 SETS W/ITH LABD
ANGULAR| BET. HOLES {DRAWN[DSGN.ENGRJSPEC.ENGRAPPDJISSUE  DATE | DRAWING NUMBER [SIZE
: * Vea | mTHT ;[;)9‘3; 5268/8 |1
SINEXT ASS'Y| SPEC.NO. | FINISH TMCﬁLMNﬂtM«: DATE DATE DATE ATE A 2 NOV 66
:"__APPLICATION WG AGETYRNS | SCALE / =/ uyefee L6 SHEET

FORM 3101 (6-66)




. . < . :

REVISIONS

j

ITEM 25

ITEM /6 USE AS TEMPLATE FOR
6-32 UNC-28 (4)

ITEM /8 6-32 UNC-28 IV LOCATION

AS SHOWN.
B (SEE NOTE 2)

5/8 EX/ISTING HOLE

' (oX@) “
l /" EXISTING

; LABD 500 HOLE
| . /@
[
(W] ‘
' 4 (SEE NOTE /) AT /@
isiinsusnIgl R ¥ DUULITUTE
_Q- — snn s Y — N 3
(] '
b
i
(.
b
~ 3
- CONSOLE i
NOTES: [

r_J.___.L___Iﬁ

v B I R 220 Y 3

/- ALL A" USED FOR MOUNTING RUBBER STANDOFFS. \ e
USE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. BASE OF LABD \
2- 312 DR. (3) MARKED "B"” USING EXISTING 1" AND 578" £16 /

HOLES IN LABD A4S 4 TEMPLATE.

BASE OF CONSOLE (SEE NOTE 3)
OR MOUNTING SHELF
527553 (/ITEM 26)

3- SECURE LABD A5 PER FI6. /
P-THIS SAME METHOOD 1S USED 70 SECURE LARD
500 70 MOUNT/NG BRACKETZ.

"0 &)
HES: BB B | oocs 5405 sers wirn case
T INTALLATION OF LA&D

V mg western union

)2 DRAWN|DSGN, ENGRJGPEC. ENGR. 5}%?0 ISSUE DATE | DRAWING NUMBER [SIZE
2 /.S T ¥

(.‘"5 DATE |  DATE paTE |pATE] A /& NOV. 66 9027593 |2
n 6-11- purb] SHEET




S

> 54 Ll ool SRt AR poii- i T o s b2l gl R ol St Adngag e . il R s s s e e G R R BRI B ot RS T
T e : : : ’ T S

i | 2 ) B

th'lrl! li!lllll}l\ITlr‘lllll
: \ REFERENCE DRAWINGS
| Ny / :
s @ ! = Ok BILL OF MATERIAL
{

WIRING DIAGRAM 526813

REVISIONS

1 2 3

' c-8 < - —KEY LEVER GUIDE 2525
AN AL = o
@ ®) e e L [ | i e e N
\b__.v' _____ _JI \\r‘//
‘ ] .

\2 e U < [ 1 | : | '/___/ %D
g . | ) N

BENEEREER

r A

.~

f\ |
[EEERNRENERNEREN

‘\ o T__

. S : 2\ ;
(3) — \>u\ /&/j Qf/ b ‘ | | 4, DE
(7 4 - i SR I b
, N |

o

.

f=t =t o ¢ ~ L

N\ N L ] - . - ) S
foX VYN O *
A\ KE YBOARD }g e |
@ ,\5) MODELS 15419 SETS WITH LABD
- m “ INSTALLATION OF D" OR'F AND
{3

) . < _\/’
S N western union HERE 15 ZONTALTS
DRAWN|DSGN. ENGR |SPEC.ENGR. /}Eg ISSUE DATE DRAWING NUMBER [SIZE
TE

RS A 4JAN 67 5275542

DATE |  DATE DATE
01)7/e b SHEET

133HS

255G TS
HIGANN INIMYNA

o erie

64

|




289
rof L

REPROVEL NO. 440M

OGILVIE PRESS. INC., BROOKLYN 17, N. Y.

ERAME

Ve

END  GND 120vAC

AN
|
i
!
Y

/[\

|
a2

WIRING CABINEY IN
TELEPRINTER CONSOLE

TR00-A 5 A

FC

L)

)

0

LABD SO
NOTEZ -
1LABD7 o — — T

DRAWING NUMBER

5275551

SHEET

REVISIONS

|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
l
l
l
I
|
|
|

RC

NOTE2 JL

(LABDI oo —
LABD20——'

REMOVE THIS WIRE
FROM TERM. & AND

KJ

ANG O °
KBD t—ﬁ
’//// ~

\
l

FTR

PT

L

REFERENCE DWES.,

Q

.
|
|
l

UT IT OGN TERM.T | :
|
|
|

I
i
l
l
I

L
r-——-—-—-——i
| S
Ty
N
o) o]
VR2
3 13
VRIJST© |daf®°
[ o
S gd—o\
o o 15

/- SEEC DWG6G, 1779580 FOR
OUTGOING WIRING

2~ SEEDWG6,.5268/3

western union

WIRING DIAGRAM

MODEL 15 PRINTER WITH LABD

DRAWN
K,
DATE

1)/2466)

DSGN.ENGR.|SPEC.ENGR.
HT
DATE DATE

APPD
e,

it
ﬁ@

ISSUE DATE

Ag4ITAave7

DRAWING NUMBER

527555

SHEET

SIZE

1

FORM 3100 (6-66)

A



1 REVISIUNS

[

REPROVEL NO. 440M

L0

N
N,é
0 E
W g
frmamd

OGILVIE PRESS, INC.. BROOKLYN, N Y. 11217

CU7 OLT LOLTO OF

COFEL WITHAS DOJ760
LIVES

western union

MODELS 15 AND /9 SETS

WITH LABO MOD/IF/CA770/)

OF MR Loo€

{DRAWNIDSGN. ENGR |SPEC.ENGR1 APRD

A HT
DAT DATE DATE ATE

./ 34])

ISSUE DATE DRAWING NUMBER
A-9 AN E 7 527555
SHEET

SIZE

1

S

FORM 3101 (6-66)

3




